Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IICentury Bank and Trust Company 1	FORMERLY f/k/a Haymarket Co- Operative Bank	06/21/2005	COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Restaurant Association, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Broadway	
City:	Saugus	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1103232	BEL CANTO	
Registration Number:	1612444	CAPUCINO'S ITALIAN RISTORANTE	
Registration Number:	1952431	REGINA	
Registration Number:	1210976	PIZZERIA REGINA	
Registration Number:	1671438	CAPUCINO'S RISTORANTE ITALIANO	
Registration Number:	1573940	SLICES BY REGINA	
Registration Number:	2000277	POLCARI'S NORTH END	
Registration Number:	1580700	SLICES BY REGINA THE ORIGINAL NORTH-END PIZZA BUONO CIBO SINCE 1927	
Registration Number:	2018455	POLCARI'S	
Registration Number:	1610243	CAPUCINO'S	
Registration Number:	1903247		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0687

900027804

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/s/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	07/06/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=9172-70TermofSecAgrm#page1.tif source=9172-70TermofSecAgrm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0688

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF CENTURY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY (SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO HAYMARKET CO-OPERATIVE BANK)

This is a Termination of Security Interest, dated as of 21, 2005, executed by Century Bank and Trust Company, successor in interest by medger to Haymarket Co-Operative Bank) (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral (defined below).

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a Trademark Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 1996 at Reel 1435, Frame 0623 (the "Trademark Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment included reference to, among others, the trademark collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto with no representations or warranties thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

CENTURY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

(Successor in interest by merger to Haymarket Co-

operative Bank)

By:

Name: T. Daniel Kausel Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0689

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
BEL CANTO	73159149	1103232
CAPUCINO'S ITALIAN RISTORANTE	74008312	1612444
REGINA	74545000	1952431
PIZZERIA REGINA	73218236	1210976
CAPUCINO'S RISTORANTE ITALIANO	74138764	1671438
SLICES BY REGINA	73714452	1573940
POLCARI'S NORTH END	74543535	2000277
SLICES BY REGINA THE ORIGINAL NORTH-END	73714455	1580700
POLCARI'S	74544226	2018455
CAPUCINO'S	74008253	1610243
	74544999	1903247

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 07/06/2005